# कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, जगदीशपुर

पत्रांक:-	10	and ores
TO CONTRACT	7. W	जगदीशपुर/

दिनांक:- 06-01-2021

प्रेपक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल, जगदीशपुर

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी -सह- सचिव. विहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण (ब्राडा), पटना

विषय- मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना (Gen) अंतर्गत पथों में आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में। महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है, कि मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना (Gen) के अंतर्गत पथों में निर्माण कार्यों के भुगतान हेतु संलग्न विवरणी के अनुसार रु० 67.43625 लाख राशि की आवश्यकता है।

अतः अनुरोध है, कि उक्त राशि का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराया जाए, ताकि संवेदकों को भुगतान किया जा सके।

सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कारवाई हेतु समर्पित । अनु०- यथोक्त

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता फार्मीण कार्य विभाग कुर्ध प्रमंडल, जगदीशपुर

कार्य प्रमंडल का नाम:--जागदीशपुर कार्य अवल का नाम:- आरा योजना शीर्ष :-MMGSY (Gen)

					I A DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON		
77.47690	00000.57	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		DONTE	Total		
1	25 00000	75 00000	77.63888	SUNIL KUMAR	Deyal chhapra tola to S020	SBD/2019-20	7
45 66460	40,96484	40.96484	46.67423	Arvind Kumar Pandey	Pandey Home	31/MMGSV/G-20	
14.38659	01.1710	Na War and San	100		Shivpur More to Ashok	23/MMGSY(Gen)/	6
	3547115	51.14776	74.46397	Jitendra Kumar	S07 to Baulipur	SBD/2019-20	0
47.06610	29.00000	29.00000	207787/0	TATIO OCCUPATION		13/MMGSY(Gen)/	• 1
1/3//531	October	8	27 BOOKS	MANITIDENT	Ahirpurva to L070	SBD/2019-20	
	COLUMN CS	52.00000	58.08922	PRAVEEN KUMAR	and to Basauna	SBD/2019-20	
57.76687	53.17724	25,17/24	004/000		Blot mun toolier 1813	09/MMGSY(Gen)/	ш
1	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		58 07400	Surendra Kumar Rov	path to high school attactor	SBD/2019-20	7
27.88034	19.48882	19,48882	36.96088	Merkelowa richards	leadi Haradina to 14	06/MMGSY/Gen/	2
			100000	VIKASHKIMAD	Balding Home to	SBD/2019-20	-
	£.	on.	CH.	4	I handar Sind 11	03/MMGSYIGenV	2
(लाख म)		A. married	CALL STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE		20	N	L.
किये गये सत्यापित कार्य की कुल राशि	अघतन व्यय की राशि (लाख में)	(Agg: Main Work) प्राप्त कुल आवंटन (लाख में)	प्राक्कलित राष्ट्रिं। योजना में (Aggr Main Work) प्राप्त कुल (लाख में)	संवेदक का नाम	थोजना का नाम*	नंत / पैकंज संख्या	<b>#</b> 10



#### FORM GFR 19-A

# (See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of utilisation Certification up to month of 5th January, 2021

## Head- MMGSY (Gen)

### R.W.D. Works Division-Jagdishpur (Bhojpur)

SI. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No & Date with Amount (In Rs. Lac)	Amount Received (In Rs. Lac)	Particulars
1:	Construction of Rural Road under MMGSY(Gen)	Letter No-187 we Date- 27,11,2020	1166.16439 (through CFMS)	Certified that out of Rs 1166.16439 (through CFMS) Lacs of grant in aid received during the Year 2020-21 in favour of Executive Engineer, R.W.D (W) Div, Jagdishpur. A sum of Rs. 1097.11432 (through CFMS) Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY (Gen) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 69.05007 (through CFMS) Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
		Total	1166.16439	

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in aidwas sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

#### Kind of Checks exercised:-

- Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- II. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- Construction materials have been tested.
- IV. Measurements have been recorded in the MBS and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
- V. All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3. Physical progress achieved:-

i.Construction of Road Works.

ii.Construction of CD Works.

D.A.O-1 Rural Works Department Works Division, Jagdishpur Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jagdishpur